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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Ramage, Jack
Mortland, Ron
Rushbridge, R
Thomas, Ron
Harrison, Mick
Sinclair, R
Wallace, H
Harrison, Mick
Fraser, Keith
Healey, Trevor
Tee, Mick
Cogswell, Ron
McGhie, Robin
Hall, Peter
Elliot, Roy
McGhie, Robin
Addis, Neil
Pene, Boyd
Ceelen, Peter
Solomon, Maurice
Tee, Mick
Shergood, Jack
Litchfield, Keath
Towers, Mark
Baker, Jack
Litchfield, Keath
Gooch, Wayne
Groom, Graeme
Venables, Brian
Carr, Geoffrey
Lewis, Conway

Stoner, Tony

Trust Bank Trophy
Junior Champion

33
Taihape 34
Te Puke 35
New Plymouth 36
Whakatane 37

38
Waitangi 39
Whakatane 40
Tirau 41
Lochiel 42
Whakatane 43

Cambridge
Stewart Alexander
Palmerston North
Remuera

Stewart Alexander
Omanu

Castlecliff
Remuera
Pakuranga
Whakatane
Omokoroa

Te Puke

Tairua

Sherwood Park
Tirau

Tirau

Howick

Westown

Mt Maunganui
Bol, Kerikeri

Cambridge

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029

Murray, Cameron
Barry Knowles
Skiffington, Ray
Knowles, Barry
Gilbert, Phil
Simms, Barry

Young, Owen

Northland
Stratford
Cambridge
Stratford
Wainui
Whanganui

Waitemata



